Shenzhen Feihe Electronics Co., Ltd. Bldg 3,HongFa Innovative Park,HuangMaBu Community Xixiang Town,Baoan District Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Oct. 12, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID:2ANAO-U1

To the Commission:

We (Shenzhen Feihe Electronics Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize SUNVALLEYTEK INTERNATIONAL, INC. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2ANAO-U1 (the grant date: 09/21/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into: FCC ID: 2AFDGVA-CL005 SUNVALLEYTEK INTERNATIONAL, INC. 46724 Lakeview Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538-6529

Sincerely yours,

Tepesa Huang

Shenzhen Feihe Electronics Co., Ltd. Teresa Huang